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Marian Baldini 
President & CEO 

KenCrest Centers 

960A Harvest Drive 

Blue Bell, PA 19422 

(610) 825-9360 

marian.baldini@ 

kencrest.org 

 LaSharnda Beckwith 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services of 
Southern California 

247 East Amerige Avenue 

Fullerton, CA 92832 

(714) 244-4263 

lasharnda.beckwith@lsssc.org 

 Kathie Bender Schwich 
Chief Spiritual Officer 

Advocate Aurora Health 

2025 Windsor Dr 

Oak Brook, IL 60523 

(855) 624-9366 

kathie.benderschwich@aah.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  

     

Sloan Bentley 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Life Communities 

3150 W Salt Creek Ln 

Arlington Heights, IL 60005 

(847) 368-7400 

Sloan.Bentley@lulife.org 

 Mike Bertrand 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Child & Family 
Services of Illinois 

One Oakbrook Terrace 

Oakbrook Terrace, IL 60181 

(708) 771-7180 x235 

mike_bertrand@lcfs.org 

  

 



Page 2 of 16 

 

  

 

 

 

     

Matt Birn 
Executive Director of 

Services 

Mill Neck Family of 
Organizations 

40 Frost Mill Rd. 

Mill Neck, NY 11765 

(516) 922-3880 

matthew.birn@millneck.org  

 Angela Bovill 
President & CEO 

Ascentria Care Alliance 

14 E Worcester St Ste 300 

Worcester, MA 01604 

(774) 243-3900 

angela.bovill@ascentria.org 

 Alan Budahl 
Executive Director 

Lutheran Social Services  
of Alaska 

1303 W 33rd Ave 

Anchorage, AK 99503 

(907) 272-0643 x225 

abudahl@gci.net 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Héctor Camareno 
Ojeda 
Board Chair 

Lutheran Social Services  
of Puerto Rico 

100 Carr 698 

Dorado, PR 00646 

(787) 722-5372 

hcamareno@sslpr.org 

 Christine Cauffield 
CEO 

LSF Health Systems 

9428 Baymeadows Rd. 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 

(904) 337-4045 

christine.cauffield@lsfnet.org 

 Stephanie Chedid 
President & CEO 

Luther Manor 

4545 N 92nd St 

Wauwatosa, WI 53225 

(414) 464-3880 

schedid@luthermanor.org 
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David Chiles 
Executive Director 

Lutheran Settlement 
House 

1340 Frankford Ave 

Philadelphia, PA 19125 

(215) 426-8610 

dchiles@lshphilly.org  

 Cheryl Collins 
CEO 

Holy Family Ministries 

3415 W Arthington St 

Chicago, IL 60624 

(773) 273-6013 

ccollins@hfm.org 

 Héctor Colón 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services  
of Wisconsin & Upper 
Michigan 

6737 W Washington St.  

Ste 2275 

West Allis, WI 53214 

(414) 539-5402 

hector.colon@lsswis.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Dan Connors 
CEO 

St. Joseph Home 

10722 Wyscarver Rd. 

Cincinnati, OH 45241 

(513) 563-2520 

dconnors@stjosephhome.org 

 Scott Cooper 
Executive Director 

Metro Lutheran Ministry 

3031 Holmes St 

Kansas City, MO 64109 

(816) 931-0027 

scottcooper@mlmkc.org 

 Jason Cronk 
President & CEO 

Immanuel Lutheran 
Communities 

185 Crestline Ave 

Kalispell, MT 59901 

(877) 629-7713 

jcronk@ilcorp.org 
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Anne Dennis-Choi 
President & CEO 

AK Child & Family 

4600 Abbott Road 

Anchorage, AK 99507 

(907) 346-2101 

adennischoi@akchild.org  

 Kelli Dobner 
Chief Advancement Officer 

Samaritas 

8131 E. Jefferson Avenue 

Detroit, MI 48214 

(313) 823-7700 

kdobn@samaritas.org 

 Charles Downs 
President & CEO 

Virginia Lutheran Homes 

3807 Brandon Ave SW  

Ste 2440 

Roanoke, VA 24018 

(540) 562-5443 

cdowns@vlhnet.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

David Duea 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Community 
Services Northwest 

4040 S 188th St Ste 300 

Seatac, WA 98188 

(206) 816-3211 

dduea@lcsnw.org 

 Mike Duggar 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Family and 
Children’s Services of 
Missouri 

9666 Olive Blvd Ste 400 

Saint Louis, MO 63132 

(314) 787-5100 

miked@lfcs.org 

 Kris Erickson 
CEO 

Bethany Home Association 

321 N Chestnut St 

Lindsborg, KS 67456 

(785) 227-2334 

kerickson@bethanyhome.com 
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Laraine Fellegara 
CEO 

The Lutheran Care 
Network 

700 White Plains Road 

Scarsdale, NY 10583 

(914) 365-6365 

lfellegara@tlcn.org  

 Luanne Fisher 
CEO 

Liberty Lutheran Services 

7002 W Butler Pike 

Ambler, PA 19002 

(267) 464-7749 

lfisher@libertylutheran.org 

 Maria Foschia 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Metropolitan 
Ministry 

4515 Superior Ave 

Cleveland, OH 44103 

(216) 658-7209 

mfoschia@lutheranmetro.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Colleen Frankenfield 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Ministries 
of New Jersey 

3 Manhattan Dr 

Burlington, NJ 08016 

(609) 699-4101 

cfrankenfield@lsmnj.org 

 Kristen Gay 
CEO 

Gemma Services 

512 Township Line Rd 

Plymouth Meeting, PA 19462 

(610) 825-4440 x204 

kgay@gemmaservices.org 

 Ted Goins 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Services 
Carolinas 

1416 S. Martin Luther King Jr. 

Ave 

Salisbury, NC 28144 

(704) 754-8220 

TGoins@lscarolinas.net 
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Mosah Goodman 
COO & Vice President 

Lutheran Family Services 
of Nebraska 

124 S 24th St Ste 230 

Omaha, NE 68102 

(402) 342-7038 

mgoodman@onelfs.org 

 Darrell Gordon 
President & CEO 

Wernle Youth & Family 
Treatment Center 

2000 Wernle Road 

Richmond, IN 47375 

(765) 966-2506 

dgordon@wernle.org 

 Shelly Griffith 
CEO 

Eben Ezer Lutheran Care 
Center 

122 Hospital Rd 

Brush, CO 80723 

(970) 842-2861x9212 

sgriffith@ebenezer-

cares.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Eric Gurley 
President & CEO 

Immanuel 

1044 North 115th Street 

Omaha, NE 68154 

(402) 829-2950 

egurley@ihsi.org 

 Cole Harden 
Executive Director 

Sapphire Lutheran Homes 

501 N 10th St 

Hamilton, MT 59840 

(406) 655-5390 

coleh@sapphirelutheran.org 

 Christie Hinrichs 
President & CEO 

Tabitha 

4720 Randolph St. 

Lincoln, NE 68510 

(402) 486-8520 

christieh@tabitha.org 
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James Horan 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Family Services 
Rocky Mountains 

363 S Harlan St Ste 200 

Denver, CO 80226 

(303) 922-3433 

james.horan@lfsrm.org 

 Kate Hutchinson 
Deputy Director 

Lutheran Social Services  
of Northern California 

4390 47th Ave. 

Sacramento, CA 95824 

(916) 453-2900 

khutchinson@lssnorcal.org 

 Adriene Iverson 
President & CEO 

Elder Care Alliance 

1301 Marina Village Parkway 

Alameda, CA 94501 

(510) 769-2701 

aiverson@eldercarealliance.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Junia John-Straker 
CEO 

Lutheran Social Services of 
the Virgin Islands 

516 Hospital St 

Frederiksted, VI 00840 

(340) 772-4099 x7 

j.johnstraker@lssvi.org 

 Keith Jones 
President &  CEO 

AbleLight 

600 Hoffmann Dr 

Watertown, WI 53094 

(920) 261-3050 

keith.jones@ablelight.org 

 Shelley Katz 
COO 

LSF Health Systems 

9428 Baymeadows Rd. 

Jacksonville, FL 32256 

(904) 900-1075 

shelley.katz@lsfnet.org 
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Damyn Kelly 
President and CEO 

Lutheran Social Services of 
New York 

475 Riverside Dr Ste 1244 

New York, NY 10115 

(212) 870-1100 

dkelly@lssny.org 

 Shelley Kendrick 
CEO 

Ecumen 

3530 Lexington Ave N 

Shoreview, MN 55126 

(651) 766-4300 

shelleykendrick@ecumen.org 

 Rebecca Kiesow 
Knudsen 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services  
of South Dakota 

705 41st St. 

Sioux Falls, SD 57105 

(605) 444-7500 

rebecca.knudsen@lsssd.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Dorothy Krans 
Director, Recognized Service 

Organizations 

Lutheran Church—Missouri 
Synod 

1333 S. Kirkwood Rd.  

St. Louis, MO  63122 

(314) 996-1636 

Dorothy.Krans@lcms.org 

 Deb Lyle 
Administrator 

Graceworks Enhanced 
Living 

11370 Springfield Pike 

Cincinnati, OH 45246 

(513) 612-6500 

dlyle@graceworks.org 

 Adam Marles 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Senior Services 

1150 Hanley Industrial Ct 

St. Louis, MO 63144 

(314) 968-9313 

adam.marles@lssliving.org 
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Rick Marshall 
CEO 

Genacross Lutheran 
Services 

2021 N McCord Rd 

Toledo, OH 43615 

(253) 756-7550 

rmarshall@genacross.org 

 Asiah Mason 
CEO 

Mill Neck Family of 
Organizations 

40 Frost Mill Road 

Mill Neck, NY 11765 

(516) 922-4100 

amason@millneck.org 

 Carl McAloose 
CEO 

Luthercare 

600 E Main St 

Lititz, PA 17543 

(717) 892-5269 

cmcaloose@luthercare.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Kevin McFeely 
President & CEO 

eliseo 

1301 N Highlands Pkwy 

Tacoma, WA 98406 

(253) 756-7550 

kmcfeely@eliseo.org 

 Paul Miles 
President & CEO 

We Raise Foundation 

1 Pierce Pl 

Itasca, IL 60143 

(630) 766-9066 

paul@weraise.org 

 Tiffany Mitchell 
Chief Operating Officer 

Lutheran Social Services  
of Southern California 

247 East Amerige Avenue 

Fullerton, CA 92832 

(714) 244-4263 

tiffany.mitchell@lsssc.org 
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Armena Mkhitaryan 
CEO 

Lutheran Social Services  
of Nevada 

4323 Boulder Hwy 

Las Vegas, NV 89121 

(702) 839-8777 

armena@lssnv.org 

 John Moeller 
CEO 

Inspiritus 

731 Peachtree Street NE 

Atlanta, GA 30308 

(678) 686-9601 

john.moeller@weinspirit.org 

 Angela Moellering 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services  
of Indiana 

333 E Lewis St 

Fort Wayne, IN 46802 

(260) 426-3347 x323 

amoellering@lssin.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

David Morin 
Interim CEO 

Samaritas 

8131 E. Jefferson Avenue 

Detroit, MI 48214 

(313) 823-7700 

dmorin@samaritas.org 

 Reggie Mullis 
CEO 

The Hearthstone 

6720 E Green Lake Way N 

Seattle, WA 98103 

(206) 517-2250 

rmullis@hearthstone.org 

 Tracy Murphy 
President 

Mount Olivet Rolling Acres 

5517 Lyndale Ave S 

Minneapolis, MN 55419 

(952) 474-5974 

TMurphy@mtolivet-

mora.org 
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Kristyn Peck 
CEO 

Lutheran Social Services of 
the National Capital Area 

1730 Rhode Island Ave NW 

Washington, DC 20036 

(202) 723-3000 

peckk@lssnca.org 

 Connie Phillips 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services  
of the Southwest 

2502 E University Dr Ste 125 

Phoenix, AZ 85034 

(480) 396-3795 

cphillips@lss-sw.org 

 Ray Ratke 
CEO 

enCircle 

2609 McVitty Rd 

Roanoke, VA 24018 

(804) 241-8538 

rratke@encircleall.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Carol Roberts 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Social Services  
of Northern California 

1465 Civic Court, Building D, 

Suite 810 

Concord, CA 94520 

925-825-1060 ext. 78 

croberts@lssnorcal.org 

 Joy Ryan 
President & CEO 

Dakota Boys and  
Girls Ranch 

PO Box 5007 

Minot, ND 58702 

(800) 593-3098 

J.Ryan@dakotaranch.org 

 Patricia Savage 
President & CEO 

Allegheny Lutheran Social 
Ministries 

998 Logan Blvd 

Altoona, PA 16602 

(814) 696-4556 

patricia.savage@alsm.org 
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Amanda Schroeder 
Vice President of 

Community-based 

Services 

Genacross Lutheran 
Services 

2021 N. McCord Road 

Toledo, OH 43615 

(419) 861-4990 

aschroeder@genacross.org 

 Sven Schumacher 
Executive Director 

Lutheran Child and  
Family Services 

1525 N Ritter Ave 

Indianapolis, IN 46219 

(317) 353-8211 x2 

sschumacher@lutheranfamily.org 

 Joseph Scrivens 
CEO 

Bethany of the 
Northwest 

PO Box 13700 

Mill Creek, WA 98208 

(425) 259-5508 

JosephS@bethanynw.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Samuel Sipes 
CEO 

Lutheran Services Florida 

3627A W. Waters Ave 

Tampa, FL 33614 

(813) 676-5000 

ssipes@lsfnet.org  

 Naomi Sonne 
Program Manager, Social 

Ministry Organization 

Engagement 

Evangelical Lutheran 
Church in America 

8765 West Higgins Road 

Chicago, IL 60631 

(773) 380-2282 

Naomi.Sonne@elca.org 

 Shawna Squibb 
Chief Financial & 

Administrative Officer 

Lutheran Social Services  
of Indiana 

333 E Lewis St. 

Fort Wayne, IN 46802 

(260) 426-3347 

ssquibb@lssin.org 
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Mark Stutrud 
CEO 

Lutheran Social Services  
of Illinois 

1001 E Touhy Ave Ste 50 

Des Plaines, IL 60018 

(847) 635-4619 

mark.stutrud@lssi.org 

 Reier Thompson 
President & CEO 

Missouri Slope 

2425 Hillview Ave 

Bismarck, ND 58501 

(701) 223-9407 

reier.thompson@mslcc.com 

 Patrick Thueson 
President 

Lutheran Social Service  
of Minnesota 

2485 Como Ave 

Saint Paul, MN 55108 

(651) 642-5990 

patrick.thueson@lssmn.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Linda Timmons 
President & CEO 

Mosaic 

4980 S. 118th St. 

Omaha, NE 68137 

(402) 896-3884 x31148 

linda.timmons@mosaicinfo.org  

 Christopher Tonniges 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Family Services 
of Nebraska 

124 S 24th St Ste 230 

Omaha, NE 68102 

(402) 342-7038 

ctonniges@lfsneb.org 

 George Trauner 
CEO 

Bethesda Lutheran 
Services 

15487 State Highway 86 

Meadville, PA 16335 

(814) 724-7510 ext 320 

gtrauner@bethesda1919.org 
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David Trost 
President & CEO 

St. John’s United 

3940 Rimrock Rd 

Billings, MT 59102 

(406) 655-5600 

davidt@sjlm.org 

 Ann Vazquez 
President & CEO 

Lutheran Foundation 

8860 Ladue Rd Ste 200 

Saint Louis, MO 63124 

(314) 231-2244x4 

ann@lutheranfoundation.org 

 Sharif Walker 
President & CEO 

Bethel New Life 

4950 W. Thomas 

Chicago, IL 60651 

(773) 473-7870 

swalker@bethelnewlife.org 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Cynthia Walters 
President & CEO 

National Lutheran 
Communities and Services 

5275 Westview Drive, Suite 110 

Frederick, MD 21703 

(301) 354-2710 

cwalters@nationallutheran.org  

 Maurice Ware 
CEO 

Oesterlen Services For 
Youth 

1918 Mechanicsburg Rd 

Springfield, OH 45503 

(937) 399-6101 

mware@oesterlen.org 

 Rita Wiersma 
CEO 

Accord 

1515 Energy Park Drive 

St. Paul, MN 55108 

(612) 362-4404 

rwiersma@accord.org 
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Christy Zeitz 
CEO 

Fellowship Square 

11260 Roger Bacon Dr. 

Reston, VA 20190 

(703) 860-2536 

czeitz@fellowshipsquare.org 

    

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

  



Page 16 of 16 

 

Lutheran Services in America Staff Attendees 
 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Charlotte Haberaecker 
President & CEO 

(202) 499-5821 

chaberaecker@lutheran 

services.org   

 Wendy Beach 
VP, Marketing & 

Communications 

(240) 281-4932 

wbeach@lutheran 

services.org   

 Alesia Frerichs 
VP, Member Engagement 

(202) 499-5823 

afrerichs@lutheran 

services.org   

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

     

Renada Johnson 
Director, Children, Youth  

& Family 

(202) 379-2262 

rjohnson@lutheran 

services.org   

 Kimberly Roque 
Director, Leadership 

Development & Growth 

(703) 966-7540 

kroque@lutheran 

services.org   

 Ashley Washington 
Director, Aging Initiatives 

(805) 910-5694 

awashington@lutheran 

services.org   

 


